



State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 08/24/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0Q0404

08/24/2023

Project ID: 0418000038

SAN MATEO COUNTY IN PACIFICA AT SHARP PARK ROAD AND AT
HICKEY BOULEVARD.

Contract Code:

Location: 04-SM-35-26.2,27.9

Number of Items: 50

Signal improvements and modification.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNHG-P035 (014)E

Proposals Issued: 5 Total Number of Working Days: 130 Overrun/Underrun: \$236,765.00

Number of Bidders: 1 Engineers Est: \$2,360,235.00 % Over/Under Est: 10.03%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,597,000.00	VC2000002246	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC 975 CARDEN ST SAN LEANDRO CA 94577	CSLB# 1003811 Phone (510) 639-0639

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,350.00	3,350.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	130.0	1,000.00	130,000.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,250.00	10,250.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	101,700.00	101,700.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	200.0	40.00	8,000.00
0007	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	17,200.00	17,200.00
0010	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0011	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	100.0	15.00	1,500.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3.0	250.00	750.00
0013	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	600.0	5.00	3,000.00
0014	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	50.0	15.00	750.00
0015	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0016	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
0017	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	3,360.0	2.10	7,056.00
0018	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	110.0	4.10	451.00
0019	153247	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (CY)	CY	60.0	775.00	46,500.00
0020	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0021	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	67.0	546.00	36,582.00
0022	390401	HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	160.0	900.00	144,000.00
0023	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	96.0	310.00	29,760.00
0024	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00
0025	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,360.0	13.50	31,860.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	10.0	3,240.00	32,400.00
0027	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	320.0	34.00	10,880.00
0028	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)	CY	17.0	2,650.00	45,050.00
0029	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	44.0	2,650.00	116,600.00
0030	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	2.0	2,700.00	5,400.00
0031	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	380.0	4.10	1,558.00
0032	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	390.0	8.10	3,159.00
0033	820131	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K)	EA	4.0	135.00	540.00
0034	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2.0	405.00	810.00
0035	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	210.0	27.00	5,670.00
0036	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	17.0	670.00	11,390.00
0037	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	3.0	1,000.00	3,000.00
0038	820880	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	7.0	1,075.00	7,525.00
0039	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	5,650.0	4.10	23,165.00
0040	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	5,410.0	13.50	73,035.00
0041	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	9,190.0	1.40	12,866.00
0042	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,290.0	5.40	33,966.00
0043	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	410.0	6.10	2,501.00
0044	847211	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	1,910.0	5.40	10,314.00
0045	847212	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	100.0	5.40	540.00
0046	847213	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,220.0	5.40	6,588.00
0047	847215	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	190.0	6.10	1,159.00
0048	847216	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	3,080.0	7.80	24,024.00
0049	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,284,151.00	1,284,151.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0050	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$2,597,000.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (13.88%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 18 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 33 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 34 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL - LANE CLOSURES
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 35 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 36 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 38 (100%)
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING COMPANY SANTA ROSA CA	539855	ITEM 49 (7.86%)
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING COMPANY SANTA ROSA CA	539855	DRILL AND POUR FOUNDATIONS WITH CASING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	ITEM 5 (46.2%)
	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	ITEM 22 (100%)
	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	ITEM 23 (100%)
	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	TRAFFIC CONTROL - FOR AE OPERATIONS ONLY
	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	ITEM 27 (100%)
	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	ITEM 50 (15.2%)
	ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC FREMONT CA	1053871	MOBILIZATION - FOR AE ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 42 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 46 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 48 (100%)